

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4504

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.03.2022


CONSTRUCTION OF OVER BRIDGE


†4504. SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether, in view of the reply to Unstarred Question No. 472 dated 1

December, 2021, the construction work of Over Bridge at LC Gate No.

109 situated between Malwada and Raniwada Railway Stations is going on at a very slow pace since the last two years;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether, due to frequent movement of goods and passenger trains on this route, LC Gate No. 109 has to be closed repeatedly due to which ambulances get stuck here and patients have to wait for hours; and

(d) if so, the steps taken by the Government to complete the construction of this bridge at the earliest?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) & (b): Initially progress was slow but now the progress is satisfactory.

In the beginning the work was delayed for want of shifting of Utilities.

Now the Girders have been launched, deck slab casted and finishing works are in progress.


(c): Opening & closing of level crossing (LC) is being done as per normal gate working rules.


(d): The work has been expedited and major portion have already been completed.

*****

